1) In the Residential or Planned Development Zoning Districts, the 

minimum applicable front, side, and rear yard requirements for primary structures apply to all 
structures used for homestays; 2) In the Rural Areas district, the minimum front, side, and 
rear yard shall be one hundred twenty-five (125) feet from any abutting lot not under the 
same ownership as the homestay, for parking and for structures used in whole or in part to 
serve a homestay. 

10 

2) Each homestay located on a parcel of five (5) acres or more in the Rural Areas Zoning District is